

## Delta Drone and Sichuan AEE Aviation Technology sign Exclusive Distribution Agreement

Dardilly, 6 February 2023 - 8 am

Delta Drone and Sichuan AEE Aviation Technology CO., LTD are pleased to announce the signing of a highly strategic agreement for the exclusive distribution of AEE products and systems in Europe and a large part of West Africa. This agreement also provides that the safety systems designed by Delta Drone can be made reliable and industrialized by AEE, while integrating the software part developed by Delta Drone.

## Sichuan AEE Aviation Technology CO., LTD is a global leader in the drone industry

Founded more than 20 years ago, the Chinese group Sichuan AEE Aviation Technology, headquartered in Shenzhen, is one of the world leaders in the drone sector, with more than 600 patents filed and 6 R&D centers, particularly in China.

After having developed considerably on its national territory, particularly in the security and risk prevention market, the group undertook a strong new phase of internationalization.

Today, the group wants to amplify its geographical expansion in Europe and Africa, identifying Delta Drone as the best partner to achieve its objectives.

## Delta Drone capitalizes on its international experience in the drone sector

For 12 years, the Delta Drone group has been a pioneer in the sector, one of the very few French groups to implement a resolutely international strategy that has led it successively to the United States, Africa and Australia. This unique experience has enriched its analysis of the civil drone sector for professional use, both in terms of the really active competition and the technological state of the sector and the need to offer customers complete solutions specifically adapted to their business needs.

<u>About Delta Drone</u>: The Delta Drone Group is a recognized international player in the sector of civil drones for professional use. It develops a range of professional solutions based on drone technology as well as all associated services that form a complete value chain.

Delta Drone shares are listed on Euronext Growth Paris – ISIN code: FR0014009LP0 www.deltadrone.com

## Investor contacts:



Jerome Gacoin +33 1 75 77 54 65 jgacoin@aelium.fr